

42 Westech Drive P.O. Box 610 Tyngsboro, MA 01879 Phone: (978)-649-8715 Fax: (978)-649-9578

RoHS Compliance Statement January 3, 2024

1. Scope

This statement clarifies **Precision Technologies Inc's** compliance with European Union Directive 2015/863/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment ("RoHS") that took effect on June 4, 2015. The RoHS Directive restricts the sale of electronic equipment containing certain hazardous substances in the European Union including:

- Cadmium(Cd): 0.01%
- Mercury: 0.1%Lead(Pb): 0.1%
- Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+): 0.1%
- Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB): 0.1 %;
- Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE): 0.1 %
- Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP): 0.1% (added in 2015);
- Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): 0.1% (added in 2015);
- Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): 0.1% (added in 2015);
- Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): 0.1% (added in 2015)

2. Compliance

Precision Technologies certifies that all products sourced from manufacturing facilities comply with the environmental standards set forth by the Directive 2015/863/EU, recast amendment of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Article(4), and do not contain any of the above-mentioned, 10 hazardous substances above the specified limits. **All products manufactured by Precision Technologies are RoHS-compliant.**

William Goyer

William Goyer

General Manager, Precision Technologies Inc.